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FaDSS Council Members 
 

Zebulon Beilke-McCallum, Chair 
Chair Term: 11/16 - 11/18 
Council Term: 11/15 - 11/18  
Domestic Violence Representative 
Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
3030 Merle Hay Road 
Des Moines, Iowa 50310 
Phone: 515-244-8028 
Zebb@icadv.org 

Tom Rendon, Vice Chair 
Vice Chair Term: 11/16 - 11/18 
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-326-5389 
Tom.Rendon@iowa.gov 

Donna Hay 
Iowa Workforce Development 
1000 East Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 712- 792-2685 
Donna.Hays@iwd.iowa.gov 

Bill Brand 
Division of Community Action Agencies 
Department of Human Rights 
Lucas State Office Building, 2nd Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-3268 
Bill.Brand@iowa.gov 

Dr. Michael Fleming 
Associate Professor of Family Studies 
University of Northern Iowa 
Cedar Falls, Iowa 50614-0332 
Phone: 319-273-6301 
Michael.Fleming@uni.edu 

Patricia (PJ) West 
Department of Public Health 
Lucas State Office Building, 5th Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-229-9976 
PJ.West@idph.iowa.gov  

Billie Marchik 
School of Social Work 
University of Iowa 
1200 Grand Avenue, #133 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-2906 
Phone: 515-235-4664 
bmarchik@crosspaths.net 

Dr. Jan Melby,  
Director – Child Welfare Research and Training Project 
Iowa State University 
1086 Elm Hall 
Ames, Iowa 50011 
Phone: 515-294-6392 
jmelby@mail.iastate.edu 

Tiffany Vasey 
Department of Human Services 
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-6820 
tvasey@dhs.state.ia.us 

Pam Rogers  
Council Term: 11/16 - 11/19 

Citizen Representative 
306 N. Johnson Street 
Corydon, Iowa 50060 
Phone: 641-895-2517 
progers@scicap.org  

Stephanie Stebens 
Council Term: 11/16 - 11/19 
Citizen Representative 
2616 East Central Park Avenue 
Davenport, Iowa 52803 
Phone: 563-570-0868 
kinziekaleb@gmail.com 

Shawna Johansen, LMHC 
Council Term 11/15 – 11-18 

Business Representative 
301 N. Ankeny Blvd, Suite 145 
Ankeny, Iowa 50021 
Phone: 515-639-0643 
Shawna@shawnajohansen.com  

Citizen Representative – Vacant 
 
 

Business Representative - Vacant 
 
 

Ex Officio 
Representative John H. Wills 
15732 Tradewind Drive 
Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360 
John.Wills@legis.iowa.gov  

Ex Officio 
Senator Mark Costello 
37265 Rains Avenue 
Imogene, Iowa 51645 
Mark.Costello@legis.iowa.gov 
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Ex Officio 
Representative Marti Anderson 
1717 Mar Ella Trail 
Des Moines, Iowa 50310 
marti.anderson@legis.iowa.gov  

 Ex Officio 
Senator 

Council Alternates 

Penny Milburn 
Alternate for Tom Rendon 
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-7844 
pmilburn@iowa.gov 

Angela Madison, FIP Program Manager   
Alternate for Tiffany Vassey 
Iowa Department of Human Services                  
Division of Adult, Children, & Family Services          
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor                      
Des Moines, Iowa 50319                                
Phone: 515-281-6082 
amadiso@dhs.state.ia.us  

FaDSS Council Staff 

Kelly Davydov, FaDSS Program Manager     
Iowa Department of Human Rights                
Division of Community Action Agencies           
Lucas State Office Building, 2

nd
 Floor                  

Des Moines, Iowa 50319                                
Phone: 515-725-2968 
Kelly.Davydov@iowa.gov  

Lorie Easter, FaDSS Program Manager     
Iowa Department of Human Rights                
Division of Community Action Agencies           
Lucas State Office Building, 2

nd
 Floor                  

Des Moines, Iowa 50319                                 
Phone: 515-281-3791 
Lorie.Easter@iowa.gov 

Tim Fitzpatrick, FaDSS Program Manager         
Iowa Department of Human Rights                
Division of Community Action Agencies           
Lucas State Office Building, 2

nd
 Floor                  

Des Moines, Iowa 50319 Phone: 515-281-5938 
tim.fitzpatrick@iowa.gov  

Angela Madison, FIP Program Manager   
Iowa Department of Human Services             
Division of Adult, Children, & Family Services          
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor                
Des Moines, Iowa 50319                                
Phone: 515-281-6082 
amadiso@dhs.state.ia.us  

 


